10181.7649

рох Assignmen	at, Washington, DC 20231
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
PharmaSoft Aktiebolag	Name: PharmaNet, Inc.
□Individual(s) □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership ©Corporation- (Sweden) □Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒Assignment □Merger □Security Agreement □Change of Name □Other □Execution Date: June 28, 2001	Internal Address: Street Address:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) N/A Additional number	B. Trademark registration No.(s) <u>2,151,076</u> ers attached? □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 Attn.: David C. Lee File No.: 8910-043-999 1/2001 GTON11 00000062 161150 2151076	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00. Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8, and any other fees which may be due. 8. Deposit account number: 16-1150
C:481 40.00 CH / DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. David C. Lee Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Aug. 2, 2001 Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3



UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PharmaSoft Aktiebolag in Bankruptcy (formerly PharmaSoft Aktiebolag), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, P.O. Box 1237, 75142 Uppsala, Sweden ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark(s) and registration(s) thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in **Schedule A** attached hereto together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks; and

WHEREAS, PharmaNet, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with a principal place of business at 504 Carnegie Center, Princeton, New Jersey 08540-6242, United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark(s) and registration(s) thereof together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademark(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark(s) and registration(s) thereof as set forth in **Schedule A** attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademark(s) and together with all the rights for recovery, damages and profits for past infringements, if any.

PharmaSoft Aktiebolag in Bankruptcy

By: Dece Tong
Name: JAN JONZEN
Title: Thrustee
Date: June <u>28</u> , 2001

I the undersigned Notary Public in the City of Uppsala.

Sweden, hereby certify that

In Tonzen

who has/have personally signed this document on behalf of Intermediate to sign on behalf of said company/les.

Uppsala Sweden

Ex difficient

Notary Public

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002351 FRAME: 0459



TRADEMARK REG. NO. **REG. DATE**

April 14, 1998 PHARMASOFT & Design 2151076

RECORDED: 08/02/2001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002351 FRAME: 0460